NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES INVENTORY - NOMINATION FORM

STATE Georgia COUNTY: Thomas
FOR NPS USE ONLY ENTRY NUMBER DATE

-	(Type all entries					70.8.10	100		8// 2		′
1.	NAME			: ·						_	
	Lapham -	Patterson	า			• /		<i>#</i>			i
	Scarboroug	h House		*			L	/			l
	C.W.Lapham	House				NI				- 1	
2.	LOCATION C.W.L.A.DIREM	nouse						······································		\dashv	
<u></u>	STREET AND NUMBER:			<u></u>							
	626 North	Dawson St	reet			•					l
•	CITY OR TOWN:	<u> </u>		1104 <u>, a ₁79, 179 û 179 î 18</u> 4, 1 8 î 1849 î			-	ب روا بسارا الروان و منام (الحوالا)		_	
	Thomasvill	.e								I	ĺ
	STATE		1 0000	COUNTY:					COL		ĺ
-	Georgia	·	10	····	The	mas			27	5	
3.	CLASSIFICATION				γ	·			·		ļ
	CATEGORY (Check One)		OWNERSHIP			STATUS		ACCE TO THE	SSIBLE		
	District Building	Public 🗌	Public Acquisiti	on:		Occupied	区	Yes:			ĺ
	Site Structure	Private 🕍	In Process	í		Unoccupied		Restr	icted		
	Object	Both 🗌	Being Consid	dered {	-	Preservation wor			tricted		ĺ
						in progress	니	No:		X	
	PRESENT USE (Check One or Mo	ore as Appropriate)									ĺ
	Agricultural Governme	ent 🔲 Par	k		Tran	sportation [7 ,	Commen	ıts		
	Commercial Industrial	l 🗍 Prí	vate Residence	<u>K)</u>	Othe	* (Specify)				_	
	Educational Military	☐ Re1								- 1	
		رسب	ligious							[
	Entertainment Museum		ligious entific							_	
4.	Entertainment Museum OWNER OF PROPERTY						· · ·				
4.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME:	☐ Sci	entific 11112								
4.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice	Sci	entific	<u> </u>						-	
4.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice	Sci	entific	<u> </u>							
4.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice	P.S.Stever	reet 19	70 STAI		eorgia		<u></u>	CODE	Geo	
	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North City or town: Thomasvill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR	P.S.Steve	entific	70 STAI		eorgia		<u></u>	·	Georg	
	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomasvill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR	P.S.Steve	reetECEIVED	70 STAI		eorgia		<u></u>	·	Georgia	
	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Wrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DE	P.S.Steve	reetECEIVED	70 STAI		eorgia		<u></u>	·	Georgia	
	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North City or town: Thomas vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DE Thomas Cou	P.S.Steven Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS. ETC:	reetECEIVED	70 STAI		eorgia		<u></u>	·	Georgia	
	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DE Thomas Cou STREET AND NUMBER: North Broa	P.S.Steven Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS. ETC:	reetECEIVED	70 STAT	G	eorgia			10	Georgia	
	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DI Thomas Cou STREET AND NUMBER: North Broad	P.S.Steve Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS. ETC: Inty Court	reetECEIVED	70 STAI	G				CODE		
	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DI Thomas Cou STREET AND NUMBER: North Broad CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill	P.S.Steve Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS. ETC: Inty Courtled Street e	reetECEIVED MAY A PRECIO	70 STAT	E G	eorgia			10		
5.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DI Thomas Cou STREET AND NUMBER: North Broad CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF N	P.S.Steve Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS. ETC: INTY COURT! Id Street .e	reetECEIVED MAY A PRECIO	70 STAT	E G				CODE	Georgia Thomas	
5.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DI Thomas Cou STREET AND NUMBER: North Broad CITY OR TOWN: Thomas vill APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF N REPRESENTATION IN EXISTI	P.S.Steve Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS. ETC: INTY COURT! Id Street .e	reetECEIVED MAY A PRECIO	70 STAT	E G				CODE		
5.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DE Thomas Cou STREET AND NUMBER: North Broad CITY OR TOWN: Thomasvill APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF N REPRESENTATION IN EXISTI TITLE OF SURVEY:	P.S.Stevey Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS. ETC: Inty Courtl d Street .e IOMINATED PROPING SURVEYS	reetELENEN MAT 2 19 house	70 STAT	Ge Ge	eorgia			CODE		
5.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DI Thomas Cou STREET AND NUMBER: North Broad CITY OR TOWN: Thomas vill APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF N REPRESENTATION IN EXISTI	P.S.Stevey Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS. ETC: Inty Courtl d Street .e IOMINATED PROPING SURVEYS	PECENEN IN THE PROPERTY: .5	70 STAT	G: G:	eorgia Inventory			CODE		
5.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DE THOMAS COU STREET AND NUMBER: North Broad CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF N REPRESENTATION IN EXISTI	P.S.Stever Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS. ETC: INTY COURT! ING SURVEYS LE Landman	reetELENEN MAT 2 19 house	70 STAT	G: G:	eorgia			CODE		
5.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DE Thomas Cou STREET AND NUMBER: North Broad CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF N REPRESENTATION IN EXISTI TITLE OF SURVEY: DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY REC	P.S.Steve Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS, ETC: INTY COURT! ING SURVEYS LE Landmar CORDS:	PECENED PECENED PECENED PROUSE PERTY: .5	70 STAT	G: G:	eorgia Inventory			CODE	Thomas	
5.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DE THOMAS COU STREET AND NUMBER: North Broad CITY OR TOWN: Thomas Vill APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF N REPRESENTATION IN EXISTI TITLE OF SURVEY: Thomas Vill DATE OF SURVEY:	P.S.Steve Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS, ETC: INTY COURT! ING SURVEYS LE Landmar CORDS:	PECENED PECENED PECENED PROUSE PERTY: .5	70 STAT	G: G:	eorgia Inventory			CODE	Thomas 70.5/1.	
5.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DI Thomas Cou STREET AND NUMBER: North Broad CITY OR TOWN: Thomas vill APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF N REPRESENTATION IN EXISTI TITLE OF SURVEY: DATE OF SURVEY: DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY REC	P.S.Steve Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS, ETC: INTY COURT! ING SURVEYS LE Landmar CORDS:	PECENED PECENED PECENED PROUSE PERTY: .5	70 STAT	G: G:	eorgia Inventory			CODE	Thomas	
5.	OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Mrs.Alice STREET AND NUMBER: 626 North CITY OR TOWN: Thomas vill LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCR COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DE Thomas Cou STREET AND NUMBER: North Broad CITY OR TOWN: Thomas vill APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF N REPRESENTATION IN EXIST! TITLE OF SURVEY: DATE OF SURVEY: DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RECO	P.S.Steve Dawson St. e RIPTION EEDS, ETC: INTY COURT! ING SURVEYS LE Landmar CORDS:	PECENED PECENED PECENED PROUSE PERTY: .5	70 STAT	G. G	eorgia Inventory		ocal 1	CODE	Thomas 70.5/1.	

Form 10-500a (July 1969)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES INVENTORY - NOMINATION FORM

GIAIL	
Georgia	
COUNTY	
Thomas	
FOR NPS USE ONL	Υ
ENTRY NUMBER	DATE

(Continuation Sheet)

(Number all entries)

NATIONAL LANDMARKS STATEMENT OF ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE

LAPHAM-PATTERSON HOUSE, THOMASVILLE

During the High Victorian 1880's when Thomasville, Georgia, became a fashionable winter resort, this three-story mansion was built as the resort home of Chicago shoe manufacturer, C.W. Lapham. Very little is known about who was responsible for design and construction, but the house speaks for itself as an unusually individualistic and vivid record of the taste of an era when people attempted to outdo one another in the creativity brought to the eclectic, picturesque and romantic resort cottage. A consultant to the local landmarks committee described the house in this way:

[It is] the most exuberant and daring Victorian mansion in Thomasville and is a challenge to all others in the state. Innovative in form, detail, and construction, it is complete in every detail including an iron fence and front gate. An architectural tour-de-force.

Because of its evident uniqueness, yet representative "Victorianess" and good state of preservation, the Lapham-Patterson House is presently being readied to serve as a state-owned museum of the era when Thomasville was a Gay Nineties health resort.

C.W. Lapham's connection with the City of Chicago suggests an interesting speculation about the innovative quality of the plan and form. Could it be due to a degree of exposure to the work of Louis Sullivan, H.H. Richardson and others who experimented with domestic architecture in that city? No other High Victorian period house in Georgia is quite so forward looking, especially in its innovative use of plan and space. Note especially the completely unusual staircase in the great hall which winds around, through and is supported by the chimney stack!

Ļ		•
•	•	•
r	1	1
ſ	Ĭ	1
-	-	-
_		,
2	۲,	-
Ł	,	7
•	-	ł
_		7
C	_	=
()
_	_	ı
-	-	•
C	_)
2	Z	
į	,	
•		•

COURTION		e i dy alle de l'angene gant combi	erin kerin ir sang sahkhemelorinnageringkomble		(Check On	(0)			d affirir fill standard Marchael spylar standard applications appear and a standard and a standa	**************************************
CONDITION	Excellent []	Good	□ Fair		Deteriorated	(2)	Ruins		Unexposed [
		(Che	ck One)					(Chec	ck One)	
INTEGRITY	Altered		Unaltere	od 🛣		Mov	ed 🗀		Original Site	CX.

Three story Victorian mansion of exceptional quality. Front facade consists of two octagonal bays seperated by an inset octagonal porch. The roof of the porch is supported by two large panelled octagonal columns. with turned brackets. A narrow porch is located at the second level.opening off two bedrooms, and has excellent detailing. The house is a combination of clapboard and shingle siding, in various decorative patterns. The north bay is panelled in a herringbone pattern. with narrow beaded boards, and a horizontal panelled band across the top of a row of stained glass windows. Window trim and doors are of relatively simple design. The south front bay includes another narrow porch, 'S'shaped in section, and supported by square panelled columns. Panelling of this bay includes horizontal fluted, diagonal and beaded siding. A combination sawn and turned bargeboard runs the entire length of the front facade.

The main house is inheed of repairs, and the porte-cochere on the north, with excellent jig-saw detailing, is in dilapidated condition. Two long wings are appended to the body of the house, one a kitchen, the other a large enclosed porch. The rear elevation also includes stained glass windows.

Ceilings in the ground floor are either cast plaster of fine detail or polished wood. All floors are inlaid in a variety of patterns. Numerous fireplaces, stained glass, polished wall panelling and sliding interior doors combine to make this a most important example of Victorian interior design.

Each of the ground floor rooms, none of which is square or rectangular, opens directly to the heavily planted yard or to side porches. Bedrooms on the second floor open to private balconies, and all have fireplaces. The third floor consists of a large 'Party Room'. Virtually all of the original interior detailing remains, including gas chandeliers and wall lights, which have been converted to electricity.

•	/	•
:	7	_
(C	>
•	_	-
į	-	-
(Ĺ	J
	_	>
1	2	_
	-	
-	2	
•		
•	_	-
ì	į	ı
ı	ı	J
•	•	7
	•	

PERIO	D (Check One or A	tore as	Appropriate)	•				
	Pre-Columbian		16th Centur	у 🔲	18th Centur	у 💭	20th Century	
•	15th Century		17th Centui	y 🗆	19th Centur	у 🔁		-
SPECI	FIC DATE(S) (II A	pplicab	le and Known)	c.	1885			
AREAS	OF SIGNIFICANC	E (Ch	eck One or More as	Approprie	ite)			
	Abor iginal		Education		Political		Urban Planning	
	Prehistoric		Engineering		Religion/Phi-		Other (Specity)	
	Historic		Industry		losophy			
	Agriculture	\Box	Invention		Science			
	Art	Š	Landscape		Sculpture			
	Commerce		Architecture		Social/Human-			
	Communications		Literature	\Box .	itarian			
	Conservation		Military		Theater			
			Music		Transportation			

The Scarborough House was built circa 1885 by William Miller for the private residence of C.W.Lapham. The house has been in the family of Alice Patterson since 1904. Miss Patterson, now Mrs. Alice Patterson Scarborough Stevens has owned and lived in the house since 1937.

The Scarborough House is the most exuberant and daring Victorian mansion in Thomasville, and is a challenge to all others in the state. Innovative in form, detail and construction, it is complete in every detail, including an excellent iron fence and front gate. An architectural tour-de-force.

.*		•						
7. MAJOR	BIBLIOGRAPHICAL RE	EFERENCES						
Interview by Adele Kimbrough with Mrs. Alice Patterson Scarborough Stevens, 1968. Thomas County, Georgia, Deed Book T, p.461, Dec.27, 1884; Deed Book CC, p.590, March 21, 1894; Deed Book PP, p.502, Sept.15, 1905. Thomasville (Among the Pines) and Thomas County, by Triplett and Burr. Thomasville Times, April 5, 1884, p.3. [Says that the house would be built in the fall.]								
10. GEOG	RAPHICAL DATA						· :	
	LATITUDE AND LONGITU			0	DEFINING THE CENTER			
CORNER	LATITUDE	LONGITUD	-	R	LATITUDE	LONGITUD		
CORNER	Degrees Minutes Seconds				Degrees Minutes Seconds	—————	···········	
NW	0	o ·	»		30 ° 50 ' 46 -	83° 58'	59"	
NE SE	0 ,	•			17 614 450	3.116140		
sw	٠	•						
LIST ALI	L STATES AND COUNTIES	FOR PROPERTIE	ES OVER	LA	PPING STATE OR COUNTY E	OUNDARIES		
STATE:			CODE	7	COUNTY		CODE	
STATE:	valencishi vezicishili ingeyyayarda ingeliya isasini vezi yaki yakim va yaki meli ili.		CODE	_	COUNTY:		CODE	
STATE:			CODE	COUNTY:				
STATE:			CODE	1	CODE			
			<u> </u>					
-	PREPARED BY			-/	Charles " "		1 1 N	
IN AME AT		right, Con	sul ta	הן היו	# Mal 4 1010			
ORGANI		-15,		F	7 11011 7 10	DATE		
		le Landma	rks	_	EL PROSTER A	12/5/69) 	
STREET	AND NUMBER:							
CITY OR	Box 44			Ts	TATE		CODE	
	Thomasvil	le			Georgia		10	
12. STATE	LIAISON OFFICER CI			卞		TER VERIFICATION	1	
tional 89-66; in the evalu- forth level	designated State Liais Historic Preservation A 5), I hereby nominate thi National Register and coated according to the cri by the National Park Ser of significance of this notational State Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Man	ct of 1966 (Publics property for inconstruction in the recommendation is: Local L		ATTEST:	Connall	1/		
Date	1400 15 1	777			Date			

1 Form	10-301
(Dec.	1968,

S

S

2. North arrow.

3. Latitude and longitude reterence.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES

PROPERTY MAP FORM

(Type all entries - attach to or enclose with map)

STATE	
Georgia	
COUNTY	
Thomas	
FOR NPS USE ON	LY
ENTRY NUMBER	DATE

[1.	NAME	The state of the second						
	- conseque	Scarborough	House	THE THIRD CONTRACT TO THE STATE SHAPE IN STREET				
	AND OH H	BIORIC C.W. Lar	ham House					
2.	LOCATION							
-	STHELL	NO NUMBER.						
		626 Nor	th Dawson	Street				
	GITY OH	JWNI						
		Thomasv	ille					
	STATE:	The contract of the contract o		LCODE	COUNTY			CODE
		Georgia	•	13	,	Thomas		275
3.	MAP REFE	TO NOTE		-				
	SOURCE					~	~	_
	!	Thomasville	Landmarks	Archite	ctural	Inventory	Base va	p
	SCALE.	1"=200'						
	CATE	July_1969						
4.	REQUIREN	KENTS					·	
	TO BE INC	CHUDER ON ALL MANS						
	1 0.	anneu benundarini wili	ara racourad					

